# OP \$40.00 2819866

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smart Marketing		03/15/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smart Inc.
Street Address:	14108 S. Western Avenue
City:	Gardena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90249
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2819866	SMART WAX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7606877421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 760-637-2400

Email: markr@branfman.com
Correspondent Name: Mark Reichenthal

**Address Line 1:** c/o Branfman Law Group, P.C.

Address Line 2: 708 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 4: Oceanside, CALIFORNIA 92054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Reichenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Mark I. Reichenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TM Assignment SmartMarketing#page1.tif source=TM Assignment SmartMarketing#page2.tif source=TM Assignment SmartMarketing#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0325

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Mark: SMART WAX

Class No. 003

ASSIGNOR:

Filing Date: February 20, 2003 Reg. No. 2819866

Smart Marketing 3734 W. Century Blvd. #2 Inglewood, CA 90303	Smart Inc. 14108 S. Western Avenue Gardena, CA 90249
valuable consideration received, Assignor he	above trademark since January 05, 2003. For ereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's tration, together with that part of the goodwill of of and symbolized by the mark.
Executed in Los Angeles, California	
Dated: 3/15 18	
David	Knotek
Dated: <u>3/15/18</u> Paul Se	chneider — —
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Las Angeles</u> )	
personally appeared, know	in and for said County and State, on this day on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ged to me that he executed the same for the purposes
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL C	of OFFICE, this <u>v</u> day of <u>March</u> 2018.
Notary Public State of Califo	mia
My Commission Expires:	<u>10                                    </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0326

Printed or Typed Name:	Sean Joseph	n Reuter	

is attached, and the trainfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE  CERTIFICATE OF  ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of Los Ageles	,
County or Los / Ygeles	
On March 15 72018 before me, Sean Joseph	Reuter Notan Public , there insert riame and sittle of the officer)
personally appeared David Knotek & Paul Sch	Anaidor
	A Law & Character
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the potthe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	they executed the same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s) as the application
Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	John Charles and C
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	SEAN JOSEPH REUTER
*	Commission # 2139944 Stotury Public - California
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	3 \2000CC 500 Accesses Course. 3
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	My Comin. Expires Jan 11, 2020
	A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Signature	
Signature	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	V
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law to a solution.	N
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	N
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law to a solution.	N
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	N ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this ersons relying on the attached document.
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this recons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to be Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to be Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Tradework assign wow	Ment fraudulent removal and rearrachment of this recons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  Contains of identification of crediple witnessless  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal are
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document sitled/for the purpose of Trademak assignment containing 2 pages, and dated of 15/2018	Method of Signer identification  Proved to me on the bisso of satisfactory evidence.
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to be Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document stitled/for the purpose of Tradewak assign wood  containing 2 pages, and dated of 1.5/2018  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Ment fraudulent removal and rearrachment of this recons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  Contains of identification of crediple witnessless  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal are
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document sittled/for the purpose of Tradewak assign would containing 2 pages, and dated of 1.5/2018  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Sent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this resons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  Control of identification Corediple witnesstes)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on Page # Entry #
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document ditied/for the purpose of Trademuk assign and containing 2 pages, and dated of 115/2018  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  \[ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document ditied/for the purpose of Trademuk assign and containing 2 pages, and dated of 115/2018  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnessies)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumboring(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve deknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to be Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document fittled/for the purpose of Tradewak assign word  containing 2 pages, and dated of 115/2018  The signer(s) capacity of authority is/are as:	Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  \[ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document fitled/for the purpose of Tradewak assign would containing 2 pages, and dated of 1/5/2/18  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s)	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnessies)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumboring(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform to perform of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document fitled/for the purpose of Traderuk assign root  Containing 2 pages, and dated of 115/2018  The signer(s) capacity of authority is/are as:  Individual(a)  Attorney-in-Fact  Corporate Officer(s)  Guardian/Conservator  Partner- Limited/General	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnessies)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumboring(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document fitled/for the purpose of Traderuk assign root  Containing 2 pages, and dated of 1.5/2018  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s)  Astraney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s)  Guardian/Conservator  Partner - Umited/General  Trustee(s)	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnessies)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumboring(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform to perform of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document fitled/for the purpose of Traderuk assign root  Containing 2 pages, and dated of 115/2018  The signer(s) capacity of authority is/are as:  Individual(a)  Attorney-in-Fact  Corporate Officer(s)  Guardian/Conservator  Partner- Limited/General	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnessies)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumboring(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to percent to an unauthorized document.  Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document fitled/for the purpose of	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnesstes)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) is Signer(s) Thumboring(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve deknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document sitled/for the purpose of   Tradework assign mont  containing 2 pages, and dated of 1/15/2018  The signer(s) capacity of authority le/are as:  Individuality  Attorney-in-Fact  Corporate Officer(s)  Rivets  Guardlan/Conservator  Partner-Umitted/General  Trustee(s)  Cither:	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnesstes)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) is Signer(s) Thumboring(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to percent to an unauthorized document.  Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document fitled/for the purpose of	Ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this visons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.  L. of formist of identification of credible witnesstes)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on Page * Entry *  Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) is Signer(s) Thumboring(s)

**RECORDED: 03/16/2018** 

Copyright 1007-1014 Nothry Assay, mc PO Bes 41400, Des Signes, IASQS (HISO7, AS Rights Reserved, Rem Number 101723, Please Contact you TRADEMARK\* Contact of the Sons REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0328